SB 1530-3 (LC 1) 2/10/16 (MAM/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1530

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "517.120,".
- On page 2, line 5, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete
- 3 lines 6 through 11 and insert:
- 4 "(2) The moratorium applies:
- 5 "(a) Up to the line of ordinary high water, as defined in ORS 274.005, that
- 6 is located above the lowest extent of the spawning habitat in any river in
- 7 this state containing:
- 8 "(A) Essential indigenous anadromous salmonid habitat, as defined in
- 9 ORS 196.810;
- "(B) Naturally reproducing populations of bull trout; or
- 11 "(C) Habitat essential to the recovery and conservation of Pacific
- 12 lamprey; and
- 13 "(b) To all tributaries to a river in this state, if a segment of the river
- contains habitat described in paragraph (a) of this subsection.".
- In line 12, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)".
- In line 20, restore "(4)" and delete "(3)".
- In line 21, delete "subsection (1) of".
- In line 23, restore "(5)" and delete "(4)" and delete "subsection (1) of".
- In line 41, delete "517.989" and insert "517.951".
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 14 and insert:
- "SECTION 6. Section 5 of this 2016 Act is added to and made a part

## of ORS 517.702 to 517.951.".

- Delete lines 39 through 45.
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 10 and insert:
- 4 "NOTE: Section 8 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were

5 not renumbered.".

\_\_\_\_\_